# TOWN OF WILNA PLANNING BOARD

<u>Chairperson</u> Jon W Storms

<u>Members</u> Robert Fetterly Charles Florence Kathleen Latremore 414 State St Carthage, New York 13619-1414 (315) 493-2771

Participating Municipalities TOWN OF WILNA VILLAGE OF CARTHAGE VILLAGE OF DEFERIET <u>Secretary</u> Lori Borland

<u>Members</u> Bill Dutton Robert Sligar Yolanda Skvorak

#### 12/01/2021

#### **REGULAR IN PERSON MEETING**

Purpose: Regular Meeting

Attendance: Jon Storms, Charles Florence, Kathleen Latremore, Yolanda Skvorak, Robert Sligar, Lori Borland, Reg Huber Excused: Robert Fetterly and Bill Dutton Others: Amy Glather & Julie DeGan

Chairman Storms called the meeting to order at 4:55 p.m.

**Minutes:** Motion was made by Mr. Florence, seconded by Mrs. Skvorak to approve the minutes of the July 7, 2021 meeting. All voted Aye, carried.

### Correspondence: None

**Village of Carthage Business**: Amy Glather, of 872 State Street, spoke about her building an "L" shaped brick wall in her back corner to keep their pet pig from getting out. It is 7" off the property line and is about 2.5 feet tall. Julie DeGan spoke about her objection to the brick wall because it interfered with her maintenance of her own fence and the opening of the required gate on her fence. After much discussion on the matters, Jon Storms, Chairman, told the ladies that they needed to produce a clearly detailed site plan with dimensions and drawings by December 28, 2021 in order to get it on the January 5, 2022 meeting.

Village of Deferiet Business: None

Town of Wilna Business: None

**Other Business: None** 

Next Meeting: January 5, 2022 at 5::00 p.m.

There being no further business to come before the Board, a motion was made by Mr. Florence, seconded by Mrs. Latremore, to adjourn. Meeting adjourned at 5:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

## Lori Borland, Secretary

CC:
Jon Storms
Paul Smith
Robert Fetterly
Charles Florence
Yolanda Skvorak
Robert Sligar

Janet Zando
William Dutton
Terry McKeever
Kathleen Latremore
Reggie Huber
Lori Borland

Kristy O'Shaughnessy
State State